No. 251.

THE PUBLIC HEALTH (VILLAGES) LAWS, 1936 TO 1948.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2421

MADE UNDER SECTION 2.

A. B. WRIGHT,

Governor.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 2 of the Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936 to 1948, I, the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, do hereby order that the village of Skarinou shall be added to the Schedule to the said Laws in its proper alphabetical order under the heading "Larnaca District."

Ordered in Council, this 6th day of July, 1950.

(M.P. 505/49.)

D. A. SHEPHERD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 252.

THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONS LAWS, 1930 TO 1950.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2422

MADE UNDER SECTION 79A.

A. B. WRIGHT,

Governor.

Whereas by reason of leave of absence granted to Mr. Costas Athanasiou Soteriades, Deputy Chairman of the Municipal Commission of Limassol appointed by Order in Council No. 2414 of the 3rd June, 1950, published in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* of the 3rd June, 1950, it is desirable to appoint a substitute as Deputy Chairman of the said commission;

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers vested in me by section 79a of the Municipal Corporations Laws, 1930 to 1950, and of every other power thereunto enabling, I, the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, do hereby appoint Mr. Diomedes Michael Skettos to be Deputy Chairman of the said commission during the period of the absence on leave of Mr. Costas Athanasiou Soteriades, to have all the powers and to perform all the duties of the deputy mayor and do hereby order that the aforementioned Order in Council be amended accordingly and that it should be read as one with the present Order in Council.

2. This Order shall be deemed to have been made on the 7th July, 1950, and shall take effect and come into operation accordingly.

Ordered this 8th day of July, 1950.

D. A. SHEPHERD, Clerk of the Executive Council,

(M.P. 831/49.)